NRSTM Needle Control Valves
Models 8503 and 8504
Data Sheet
DS-VA-8503-eng
March, 2008
• Smooth non-reversing flow characteristics
• Constant flow at any given stem position
• Fifteen turns full open to full close provides

turns to full open) readable to 1/20 turn. Handle can be
rotated 360° to facilitate reading of indicator.
ORDERING INFORMATION
To order, please specify:
1. Model number
2. Brass or Stainless Steel
3. Needle valve size
4. Connection type and size
5. Options, if desired
Figure 1 Exploded View NRS Valve
Figure 2 Numerical Handle and NRS Needle Valve
2
Figure 3 Dimensions, Models 8503 & 8504
NEEDLE VALVE DETERMINATION
The correct needle valve can be determined for any gas
by using one of the formulas below:
1. Subcritical Flow Formula (when downstream pres-
sure, P2, is greater than the critical pressure (PC) or
P1<2P2)
CV =  Q (SG) x (T)
454 (P1
2 - P2
2)
2. Critical Flow Formula (when downstream pressure,
P2, is less than the critical pressure (PC) or P1>2P2)
CV = Q    (SG) x (T)
  385 x P1
Note: Critical pressure is equal to approximately 1/2 of
the upstream absolute pressure.
WHERE:
CV = Valve flow coefficient
Q = Gas flow in slpm
SG = Gas specific gravity (Air at 14.7 psia and 70°F
= 1.0)
T = Absolute temp. of flowing gas in °R (°F + 460)
P1 = Upstream pressure (psia)
P2 = Downstream pressure (psia)
PC = Critical pressure (psia)
Table 1 CV versus Size for NRS Valves
Valve Size CV
1 0.00029
2 0.00066
3 0.0013
4 0.0057
5 0.017
6 0.052
Table 2 Specific Gravity Table for Gases
   Specific Gravity Referred
Gas    to Air at 70°F (SG)
Acetylene 0.907
Air 1.0
Ammonia 0.587
Argon 1.38
Butane 2.07
Carbon Dioxide 1.529
Helium 0.138
Hydrogen 0.0695
Methane 0.554
Nitrogen 0.967
Oxygen 1.105
Propane 1.562
Sulfur Dioxide 2.264
EXAMPLE 1
Select a valve size to pass 25 slpm of helium at 70°F with
an upstream pressure of 600 psig and a downstream
pressure of 500 psig.
Q = 25 slpm
SG = 0.138 (from Table 2)
T = 70°F + 460° = 530°R
P1 = 600 psig + 14.7 psi = 614.7 psia
P2 = 500 psig + 14.7 psi = 514.7 psia
PC = 0.5 x P1 = 0.5 x 614.7 = 307.3 psia
Since P2 is greater than PC, substitute the values of the